Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-02-2004



102782493

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab seturigs 😂 😂	2100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DEMOTEC
KANE ENTERPRISES, INC.	Internal Address: Brentranostrabe 21, D-61130
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Nidderau, Germany
✓ Corporation-State Other	City:State:Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Execution Date: November 17, 2003	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	0.700.000
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,769,336
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Timothy J. Zarley	parentagement .
Internal Address: ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 200, Capital Square	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Locust Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	7
	(1)
City: Des Moines State: IA Zip:50309-2350	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
TIMOTAY J. ZARLEY	11-21-03
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

11/25/2003 LNUELLER 00000036 2769336

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 4

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0585

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The applicant hereby appoints TIMOTHY J. ZARLEY of ZARLEY LAW FIRM, P.L.C., Suite 200, Capital Square, 400 Locust Street, Des Moines, IA USA 50309-2350 as Assignee's representative upon whom notice or process affecting the mark may be served upon.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KANE ENTERPRISES, INC., a South Dakota

Corporation, having an address of 1117 Ash Street, Brandon,

South Dakota 57005, is the owner of the trademark registration

set forth below:

MARK REG. NO. REGISTERED

FUTURAPAD 2,769,336 September 30, 2003

and

WHEREAS, DEMOTEC, a German Corporation, having an address of Brentranostraβe 21, D-61130 Nidderau, Germany, is desirous of fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), KANE ENTERPRISES, INC. by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto DEMOTEC, fifty percent (50%) of the rights, title and interest which KANE ENTERPRISES, INC. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and said registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by DEMOTEC, its successors and assigns.

KANE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Kevin Kan

President

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
) SS
COUNTY OF Minnehaha)

On this day of November, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared KEVIN KANE, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Shelly Severson Notary Public

SHELLY SEVERSON
Notary Public, STATE OF SOUTH DAYOTA
My Commission Expires 4-2-2004